After recording, return to: Duane A. Melcher C/O Carl Loeb, 20849 Cascade Ridge Drive Mount Vernon, WA 98274

Real Estate Excise Tax Exempt Skagit County Treasurer By <u>Candi Newcombe</u> Date <u>02/20/2024</u>

CHICAGO TITLE WOCESSU23

Grantor (Name of Decede	ent):0 A	NMEI	LCHER	
Grantee (Heirs):	JUANE A	1 MEL	CHER	

Abbreviated Legal Description: PTN S 1/2 N 1/2 S 1/2 NW 1/4 NW 1/4 SW 1/4 SEC 12-34-3E, W.M. Tax Parcel No.(s): P21661 / 340312-3-012-0003

INHERITANCE LACK OF PROBATE AFFIDAVIT

(To Be Recorded for Excise Tax Affidavit Claiming Exempt Transfer of Ownership)

STATE OF	WASK	FINGTON
STATE OF	_ WASA	TINGLOW

COUNTY OF SKAGIT

The undersigned,	DUANE	A ME	LC IHE Rexecutes	this affidavit rel	ating to	the estate of
JOAN W	IELCITER	(herein "[Decedent"), who die	ed on <u>NoV</u>	29	,2022
in the County of	SHAGIT	, State o	f WASHING	then be	eing a re	sident of the
City of MOUNT	VERVON, CO	unty of $\underline{\leq}$ (-	HGIT	, State of $_{\mathcal{W}}$	ASH	NETON

(A copy of the death certificate is attached hereto.)

The undersigned, being first duly sworn, on oath deposes and says:

1. This Affidavit is to be recorded as an affirmation of facts showing that I am a rightful heir to the property described below.

Relationship of the Affiant to the Decedent

- 2. The undersigned is (check one):
 - the lawful surviving spouse of the Decedent
 - Registered domestic partner of the Decedent
 - Surviving child of the Decedent
 - One (1) of the joint tenants named in that certain instrument creating a joint tenancy with a right of

survivorship identified in that certain deed recorded on ____

[mm/dd/yyyy], under Recording No.

County, Washington.

□ other (identify:) ___

Affidavit (Lack of Probate) WA0000080.doc / Updated: 02.27.23 Printed: 02.02.24 @ 09:57 AM by JR WA-CT-FNRV-02150.620019-620055623

in

INHERITANCE LACK OF PROBATE AFFIDAVIT

(To Be Recorded for Excise Tax Affidavit Claiming Exempt Transfer of Ownership)

(continued)

Names of All Heirs of the Decedent

3. That all the heirs at law of the decedent that were living at the time decedent's death are listed below. [Use the reverse side or attach a list if necessary]

Name and relationship:	DUANE	A	MELCHER	SPOJSE
Name and relationship:				
Name and relationship:				
Name and relationship:				

Description of the Property

- 4. That among the items of real property owned by the Decedent at the time of death was real estate located in the County of Skagit, State of Washington, and described as follows:
 - SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF

5. Status of the Will (if any)

- The decedent left a Will that devises real property.
- The decedent left no Will that devises real property.

IN WITNESS/WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this document on the date(s) set forth below.

<u>VUANE A MELCHER</u> Print Name

State of DA County of

This record was acknowledged before me on <u>2-13-2024</u> by DUANE A. Melcher

(Signature of notary public) Notary Public in and for the State of <u>WAShing</u> toNMy commission expires: <u>6-1-2024</u>

> LORRIE J THOMPSON NOTARY PUBLIC #65760 STATE OF WASHINGTON COMMISSION EXPIRES JUNE 1, 2024

Affidavit (Lack of Probate) WA0000080.doc / Updated: 02.27.23 Printed: 02.02.24 @ 09:57 AM by JR WA-CT-FNRV-02150.620019-620055623

EXHIBIT "A"

Legal Description

For APN/Parcel ID(s): P21661 / 340312-3-012-0003

THE SOUTH 73.00 FEET (AS MEASURED PERPENDICULAR TO THE SOUTH LINE) OF THE WEST 230.00 FEET (AS MEASURED PERPENDICULAR TO THE WEST LINE) OF THE SOUTH 1/2 OF THE NORTH 1/2 OF THE SOUTH 1/2 OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF THE SOUTH 1/4 OF SECTION 12, TOWNSHIP 34

NORTH, RANGE 3 EAST W.M.

TOGETHER WITH THE SOUTH 73.00 FEET (AS MEASURED PERPENDICULAR TO THE SOUTH LINE) OF THE EAST 60.00 FEET OF THE WEST 290.00 FEET (AS MEASURED PERPENDICULAR TO THE WEST LINE) OF SAID SOUTH 1/2 OF THE NORTH 1/2 OF THE SOUTH 1/2 OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF THE

SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 12, TOWNSHIP 34 NORTH, RANGE 3 EAST, W.M.

SITUATE IN THE COUNTY OF SKAGIT, STATE OF WASHINGTON.

Affidavit (Lack of Probate) WA0000080.doc / Updated: 02.27.23 Printed: 02.02.24 @ 09:57 AM by JR WA-CT-FNRV-02150.620019-620055623

STATHE OF WASHINGTON DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH

CERTIFICATE OF DEATH



CERTIFICATE NUMBER: 2022-061185

FIRST AND MIDDLE NAME(S): JOAN E LAST NAME(S): MELCHER

COUNTY OF DEATH: SKAGIT DATE OF DEATH: NOVEMBER 29, 2022 HOUR OF DEATH: 11:56 AM SEX: FEMALE AGE: 85 YEARS SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER:

HISPANIC ORIGIN: NO, NOT SPANISH/HISPANIC/LATINO RACE: WHITE

BIRTH DATE: BIRTHPLACE: SEATTLE, WA

MARITAL STATUS: MARRIED SURVIVING SPOUSE: DUANE MELCHER

OCCUPATION: TEACHER INDUSTRY: SCHOOL DISTRICT EDUCATION: MASTER'S DEGREE US ARMED FORCES: NO

INFORMANT: DUANE MELCHER RELATIONSHIP: HUSBAND ADDRESS: 13595 AVON ALLEN ROAD, MOUNT VERNON, WA, 98273

CAUSE OF DEATH: A: ACUTE HYPOXIC RESPIRATORY FAILURE INTERVAL: 24 HOURS B: ACUTE SYSTOLIC HEART FAILURE

INTERVAL: 24 HOURS C: CRITICAL AORTIC STENOSIS INTERVAL: 5 YEARS

D:

の日本と日本というないで、日本の中心を見

INTERVAL:

OTHER CONDITIONS CONTRIBUTING TO DEATH: CARDIOGENIC SHOCK

DATE OF INJURY: HOUR OF INJURY: INJURY AT WORK: PLACE OF INJURY;

LOCATION OF INJURY:

CITY, STATE, ZIP: COUNTY: DESCRIBE HOW INJURY OCCURRED:

IF TRANSPORTATION INJURY, SPECIFY: NOT APPLICABLE

DATE ISSUED: 12/05/2022 Fee NUMBER:

PLACE OF DEATH: HOSPITAL FACILITY OR ADDRESS: SKAGIT VALLEY HOSPITAL CITY, STATE, ZIP: MT. VERNON, WASHINGTON 98274

RESIDENCE STREET: 13595 AVON ALLEN ROAD CITY, STATE, ZIP: MOUNT VERNON, WA 98273 INSIDE CITY LIMITS: NO COUNTY: SKAGIT TRIBAL RESERVATION: NOT APPLICABLE LENGTH OF TIME AT RESIDENCE: 45 YEARS

FATHER: JOHN TORGESON MOTHER: LUELLA

METHOD OF DISPOSITION: CREMATION PLACE OF DISPOSITION: HAWTHORNE MEMORIAL PARK CREMATORY

CITY, STATE: MOUNT VERNON, WASHINGTON DISPOSITION DATE: DECEMBER 02, 2022

FUNERAL FACILITY: GILBERTSON FUNERAL HOME

ADDRESS: 27001 88TH AVE NW/PO BOX 1569 CITY, STATE, ZIP: STANWOOD, WASHINGTON 98292 FUNERAL DIRECTOR: THOMAS CUFLEY

MANNER OF DEATH: NATURAL AUTOPSY: NO WERE AUTOPSY FINDINGS AVAILABLE TO COMPLETE CAUSE OF DEATH: NOT APPLICABLE DID TOBACCO USE CONTRIBUTE TO DEATH: NO PREGNANCY STATUS IF FEMALE: NO RESPONSE

CERTIFIER NAME: ALLEN L. JOHNSON, MD TITLE: PHYSICIAN CERTIFIER ADDRESS: 1415 E. KINCAID STREET CITY, STATE, ZIP: MOUNT VERNON, WASHINGTON 98273 DATE SIGNED: NOVEMBER 30, 2022

CASE REFERRED TO ME/CORONER: NO FILE NUMBER: NOT APPLICABLE ATTENDING PHYSICIAN: ALLEN JOHNSON, PHYSICIAN

LOCAL DEPUTY REGISTRAR: ISABEL M. CARBAJAL DATE RECEIVED: DECEMBER 02, 2022

A OPENCIA SIST

ł	12.	and the transfer
	129,	Health
	A 120	пешт

202402200045 02/20/2024 1138cA MerRage 5.06 Statistics P.O. Box 47814 Olympia, WA 98504-7814 360-236-4300 Affidavit for Correction

This is a legal document. Complete in ink and do not alter.

	CTATE A	EFICE HEE ONLY		
State File Number	Fee Number	FFICE USE ONLY	Date	Affidavit Number
	Required information mus	t match current inform	ation on record	
Record Type: Birth] Marriage	Dissolution (Div	vorce)
. 1. Name on Record:		2.	Date of Event:	3. Place of Event:
4. Father/Parent Full Birth Name (S	oouse A for Marriage or Dissolution) 5 Molber/Parent Full R	identification	3 for Marriage or Dissolution)
i Φ, i se data	Sector manage of Elissociulor	17 D. Monen Farent Full D	inin Name (Spouse t	s for Marriage or Dissolution)
6. Name of Person Requesting Cor				Informant 🗌 Hospital
	Person on		Funeral Director	Other (specify)
Return Mailing Address:				
elophone Number:		Email Address:		
)				
Use the section below to The record curr	or requesting any changes on	the record. The record		
	entry shows:	9.	The true fac	
0.		11.		
2.		13.		
	of an dama and all all all all all all all all all al			
I declare under penalty 4a. Signature:	of perjury under the laws of t	he State of Washington 14b. Signature of 2 nd pa		g is true and correct.
rinted name:	Date:	Printed name:		Date:
	INSTRUCTIONS - go to w	ww.doh.wa.gov for more info	ormation	
Required proof documentation must be s Birth/Marriage/Divorce record •		de full name and birth date. School transcripts		Socumentation include: Security Numident Report
				Permanent Resident card (I-551)
	er's license, Social Security card,			
 This affidavit cannot be used to add a <u>2hild under 18</u> If legal guardian(s), include certified Up to age one or up to one year folic of Parentage form, last name can be on certificate (can be any combination thereafter, a court order is required to the proof is required to change the file. To correct parent's information, one to correct parent's information, one provider is required. To correct the sex of the child, one provider is required. To change any part of the name of a child certificates. Only the informant may change the member may change the non-media adult child or stepchild. Marital state. The medical information (cause of Quartiage/Dissolution (Divorce) Certificates. To change the date or place of marriage. 	court order proving guardianship. wing the filing of an Acknowledgem changed once to either parents' na on of the first, middle or last names) to change the last name. rst or middle name.' proof documentation is required. proof documentation from a medical id using this form, signatures from both non-medical information without pr cat information with proof document us requires a certified court order if death) may be changed only by the cates as in name, date or place of birth, of age or dissolution, the officiant (mar	Adult (18 years or olde • Only the adult can of ent • If the first or middle required. ; • If the first, middle ar- is incorrect, two piec • To correct parent's b- is required. • parents listed on the certifica- oof documentation. The fun- tation. Family members are someone other than the info certifying physician or the co- r residence) may be change- riage) or clerk of court (diss	c) hange his or her birt name is missing, thre id/or last name is mis- es of proof documer inth date, place of birt ate are required. If one eral director, execute spouse or registered oroner/medical exam- ant is requesting oroner/medical exam- ant of the person with	h certificate. se pieces of proof documentation are sspelled, or month and/or day of birth tation are required. th, or name, one proof documentation parent is deceased, submit a death ors/administrators, or a family I domestic partner, parent, sibling, or the change. niner.
Certificate not valid unless the Seal of the State of Washington changes coar when heat applied.	Hover Lei Hover Lei Skagit Cov	RTIFIED		06260666